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7 

Majority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions Authored

Total 9-0 8-1 7-2 6-3 5-4 Average Strength 
of the Majority*

Unanimous 
Judgment

Divided 
Judgment

Roberts
Scalia
Kennedy
Thomas
Ginsburg
Breyer
Alito
Sotomayor
Kagan
Total

6 2 2 1 1 - 7.8 33% 67%
8 6 1 - 1 - 8.5 75% 25%
6 1 - 1 - 4 6.0 17% 83%
4 2 - - 2 - 7.5 50% 50%
7 3 1 2 1 - 7.9 43% 57%
5 1 1 1 - 2 6.8 20% 80%
4 2 - - 1 1 7.5 50% 50%
4 1 2 - - 1 7.5 25% 75%
5 5 - - - - 9.0 100% 0%

49 23 7 5 6 8 7.8 47% 53%

Majority Opinion Authorship

Authorship as a Percentage of Similar OpinionsAuthorship as a Percentage of Similar OpinionsAuthorship as a Percentage of Similar OpinionsAuthorship as a Percentage of Similar OpinionsAuthorship as a Percentage of Similar OpinionsAuthorship as a Percentage of Similar Opinions

9-0 8-1 7-2 6-3 5-4
Roberts
Scalia
Kennedy
Thomas
Ginsburg
Breyer
Alito
Sotomayor
Kagan

9% 29% 20% 17% -
26% 14% - 17% -
4% - 20% - 50%
9% - - 33% -
13% 14% 40% 17% -
4% 14% 20% - 25%
9% - - 17% 13%
4% 29% - - 13%

22% - - - -
100% (23) 100% (7) 100% (5) 100% (6) 100% (8)

Majority 
Opinion Author

Days

Ginsburg
Scalia
Sotomayor
Roberts
Kagan
Thomas
Breyer
Alito
Kennedy
Overall

75d
79d
89d
94d
97d

103d
105d
126d
129d
106d

Days Between Argument and Opinion

* “Average Strength of the Majority” is simply the average number of Justices in the majority. The average assumes that nine Justices vote in each case.


