Majority Opinion Authorship

Majority Opinions Authored

	Total	9-0	8-1	7-2	6-3	5-4	Average Strength of the Majority*
Roberts	6	2	2	1	1	-	7.8
Scalia	8	6	1	-	1	-	8.5
Kennedy	6	1	-	1	_	4	6.0
Thomas	4	2	-	-	2	-	7.5
Ginsburg	7	3	1	2	1	-	7.9
Breyer	5	1	1	1	-	2	6.8
Alito	4	2	-	-	1	1	7.5
Sotomayor	4	1	2	-	-	1	7.5
Kagan	5	5	-	-	-	-	9.0
Total	49	23	7	5	6	8	7.8

Unanimous Judgment	Divided Judgment
33%	67%
75%	25%
17%	83%
50%	50%
43%	57%
20%	80%
50%	50%
25%	75%
100%	0%
47%	53%

Authorship as a Percentage of Similar Opinions

	9-0	8-1	7-2	6-3	5-4
Roberts	9%	29%	20%	17%	-
Scalia	26%	14%	-	17%	-
Kennedy	4%	-	20%	-	50%
Thomas	9%	-	-	33%	-
Ginsburg	13%	14%	40%	17%	-
Breyer	4%	14%	20%	-	25%
Alito	9%	-	-	17%	13%
Sotomayor	4%	29%	-	-	13%
Kagan	22%	-	-	-	-
	100% (23)	100% (7)	100% (5)	100% (6)	100% (8)

Days Between Argument and Opinion

Majority Opinion Author	Days
Ginsburg	75d
Scalia	79d
Sotomayor	89d
Roberts	94d
Kagan	97d
Thomas	103d
Breyer	105d
Alito	126d
Kennedy	129d
Overall	106d

^{* &}quot;Average Strength of the Majority" is simply the average number of Justices in the majority. The average assumes that nine Justices vote in each case.